
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3614
ANSWERED ON:17.04.2000
AGREEMENT BETWEEN INDIA AND U.S.A.
AJAY SINGH CHAUTALA

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a). Whether the Government have recently signed any agreement with USA to develop telecommunications.

(b). if so, the details thereof; and

(c). The details of the fields immediately to be benefited there from and its likely impact on the telecom sector ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS
(SHRI TAPAN SIKDAR)

(a). No. Sir. Department of Telecommunications / Department of Telecommunication Services under Ministry of Communications have not signed any agreement with U.S.A. to develop Telecommunications.

(b)& (c) Nil in view of (a).
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